

TOWN OF TAINTER Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG Colfax, WI 54730 Website: <u>www.townoftainter.org</u> E-mail: <u>tainter@tainter.wi.gov</u> Telephone: (715) 235-3165

## TAINTER PLAN COMMISSION April 3, 2024 8:30 am in Room 54 at the Dunn County Government Center

Notice is hereby given that a possible quorum of the members of the Town of Tainter Plan Commission may be in attendance at the Dunn County Planning, Resource and Development Committee meeting on Wednesday, April 3, 2024 at 8:30 am at the Dunn County Government Center, 3001 US Hwy 12 East, Menomonie, Wisconsin for discussion on proposed Text Amendments to Chapter 13: ADU's.